

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0830 Version: 1 Name: 5/6/24 ED Vote Center

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/6/2024 In control: Election Commission

On agenda: 5/6/2024 Final action: 5/6/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution to Approve an Election Day Vote Center at Larcom City Hall for the August 6, 2024 State

Primary Election

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/6/2024	1	Election Commission	Approved by the Commission	Pass

Resolution to Approve an Election Day Vote Center at Larcom City Hall for the August 6, 2024 State Primary Election

Whereas, MCL 168.523b allows cities that process more than 500 election voter registrations in even -year November General Elections to establish Election Day vote centers;

Whereas, Since the passage of proposition 2018-3, authorizing same-day voter registration, the City of Ann Arbor has exceeded 500 Election Day registrations in both November 2020 and 2022;

Whereas, Absentee ballots are currently issued to voters registering and voting at the City's satellite offices on Election Day;

Whereas, Election Day Vote Centers would provide the opportunity to issue regular ballots to new voters and allow voters to tabulate their own ballots; and

Whereas, The Michigan Bureau of Elections has requested that the City pilot Election Day Vote Centers in advance of the November General Election;

RESOLVED, That the Ann Arbor City Election Commission authorize the City Clerk to convene one Election Day Vote Center for the August 6 Primary Election at Ann Arbor City Hall in accordance with MCL 168.523b; and

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk notify the Washtenaw County Clerk and Secretary of State as required by law.

Sponsored by: City Election Commission